
Holy Trinity CE Primary Academy 
Newsletter 22.9.23 

 

 



Number 3 - 22.9.23 

Value for the half term 

 

Harvest 

 

Year 1- Year 6 will be going to Church on Monday 25th September, weather permitting, to celebrate 

our Harvest Festival, with a service that will start at 10am. This year our Harvest service will be led 

by our Year 6 pupils. We would welcome any parents and friends who would like to walk across to 

Church with us and join us for the service or could meet us at Church and take part. This is a lovely 

service to give thanks to God for all the good gifts he makes available to us. All the children are being 



asked to bring in at least one offering this year. If they can bring more, the Church would make good 

use of it to send out to people in the local community who have less than us. We ask for tinned food 

(e.g. baked beans, soup, vegetables etc.) or packets of dried food (e.g. pasta, rice, soup etc.). Please 

help your child to contribute to this event as part of saying ‘Thank you’. 

School mornings 

The first school bell does not ring until 8.45am. Our staff are not outside before this time and the 

children are your responsibility until the first bell rings.  Children should not be left unaccompanied on 

the playground before 8.45am.  

Diary Dates - 2023-2024 

Monday 25th September - Harvest Festival in church led by Year 6 at 10am 

Thursday 26th October - Children break up for half term 

Friday 27th October - Teacher Day 

Friday 27th October - Friday 3rd November - Half term 

Monday 6th November - Children return to school 

Friday 1st December - Advent service in church led by Year 5 at 10am 

Friday 22nd December - Children break up for Christmas 

Monday 25th December - Tuesday 9th January - Christmas holiday 

Monday 8th January - Teacher Day 

Tuesday 9th January - Children return to school 

Friday 9th February - Children break up for half term 

Monday 12th February- - Friday 16th February - Half term 

Monday 19th February - Children return to school 



Thursday 21st March - Children break up from school for Easter 

Friday 22nd March - Teacher Day 

Friday 22nd  March- Friday 5th April - Easter Holiday 

Monday 8th April - Children to return to school 

Thursday 23rd May - Children break up for half term 

Friday 24th May - Teacher day 

Thursday 23rd May- Friday 31st May - Half term 

Monday 3rd June - Children to return to school 

Friday 19th July - Children break up for summer 
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